PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Soracco	04/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUSHNET COMPANY
Street Address:	333 BRIDGE STREET
Internal Address:	P. O. BOX 965
City:	FAIRHAVEN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02719-0965

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12696468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)979-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: PATENTS40990@ACUSHNETGOLF.COM

Correspondent Name: ACUSHNET COMPANY Address Line 1: 333 BRIDGE STREET

Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 965

Address Line 4: FAIRHAVEN, MASSACHUSETTS 02719-0965

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5221-058-US01CON2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mandi B. Milbank

Total Attachments: 2

501150335

source=PetertoAcushnet#page1.tif source=PetertoAcushnet#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024245 FRAME: 0797

.H \$40.00

PATEN REEL: 024245 FR

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

•		
WHEREAS: Peter L. Soracco, 2986 Luciernaga Street	#12, Carlsbad, CA 92009, USA, (hereinafter referred to as	
ASSIGNOR), have made a discovery or invention		
GOLF CLUB HEAD WITH CONCAVE INSERT		
for which application for Letters Patent of	the United States has been executed on even date herewith,	
for which application for Letters Patent of Application No.	the United States has been filed on, under	
WHEREAS:		
02719, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE	ing a business address of 333 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, MA), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said ilar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY	CONCERN:	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, i exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery of in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or s possessions and in any and all foreign countries to	on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR is successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and imilar legal protection in the United States and its territorial be obtained for said invention by said application or any e thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for anted.	
States of America and any Official of any country of is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesai to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, ti	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it d, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention the and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and resentatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this	
I, SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby covenant that I have it assigned, transferred and set over;	ull right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold,	
I, SAID ASSIGNOR, hereby grant the firm of Swid further identification which may be necessary or de Trademark office for recordation of this Assignmen	ller Berlin LLP the power to insert into this Assignment any sirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and at;	
representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign I of the International Convention, and that I will, at a	and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal etters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits ny time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its unicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or	

PATENT REEL: 024245 FRAME: 0798 assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date Acr. 20 2005

Peter L. Soracco

State of California

) SS.:

County of San Diego

On PRIL 20 2005, before me, Denise T. Herman, Notary Public, personally appeared Peter L. Soracco, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and/official seal

PATENT

REEL: 024245 FRAME: 0799

Notary Public-California SAN DIEGO COUNTY Ny Comm. Exp. July 31, 2006